		Prin		StartOver	Finalize&Email
		RECEIPT	NUMB	ER:	Language and a second s
		09	06/24	/19 — !	94
		STATE CL	EARIN	IGHOUSE NUM	BER (If applicable)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.					
	LEADAGENCY EMAIL			DATE	
EL DORADO CO PLANNING AND BUILDING				06/24/19	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING				DOCUMENT N	
El Dorado				09-2019-9	94
CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT/CUP18-0013 AT					
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT	EMAIL		PHONE NUMB	
AT&T MOBILITY EPIC WIRELESS	O.D.	To-se-		(530) 621-	5994
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	:	ZIP CODE	
2850 FAIRLANE CT	PLACERVILLE	CA		95667	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District		tate Ag	ency	Private Entity
	J Other Opedar District		iale Ay	CILCY	
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:					
☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$3,271.00	\$_		0.00
Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)		\$2,354.75	\$_		2,354.75
☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW \$1,112.0					0.00
 Exempt from fee Notice of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) 					
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources	Control Board only)	\$850.00	\$		0.00
	•		\$ _		50.00
☐ Other			\$_		
PAYMENT METHOD:					
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL	RECEIVED	\$_		2,404.75
SIGNATURE / _ A A AGENC	Y OF FILING PRINTED I	VAME AND TI	ITLE		***************************************
- NOTE CIT	lle Horne, Record			IELISSA FI	SHER

To: County Clerk County of El Dorado 360 Fair Lane Placerville, CA 95667 From: County of El Dorado Planning & Building Department 2850 Fairlane Court Placerville, CA 95667

Subject:
Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21152 of the Public Resources Code.

Condi	tional Use Permit	CUP18-0013 AT&T	Γ CAF II Project (South Placerville)	AT&T Mobility/Epic Wireless				
Projec	ct Title .			Project Applicant				
			Evan Mattes	(530) 621-5994				
	State Clearinghous		Lead Agency	Area Code/Telephone Extension				
(11	f submitted to Clea	ringhouse)	Contact Person					
Asses	sor's Parcel Num	ber 096-120-072						
	t Location: North		pad, approximately 2,400 feet west of the	e intersection with Fort Jim Road, in the				
i idoci	vine area or Er D	orado County						
Projec	et Description:		ermit to allow the construction and ope ng of one new 160-foot high monopi					
•								
This is	to advise that the	Planning Commis ☑ Lead Agency ☐	Responsible Agency has approved the above	re described project on June 13, 2019 (date)				
and has	made the following	ng determinations rega	arding the above described project:					
1.	The project 🔲 w	vill 🛛 will not have a	significant effect on the environment.					
2.	An environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.							
	A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.							
3.								
4.								
5.	Findings were were not made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.							
Fish a	nd Game Fees/F	Recording Fees						
\boxtimes	•							
	EIR filed; \$3,271 .00 fee required for Notice of Determination							
\boxtimes	Recording fee of \$50 required							
			nts and responses and record of project appr El Dorado Planning & Building Departmen					
	71/		6-24-19	2- 101 -				
Signatu	re (Public Agenøy			Principal Plance				
J								